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DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10
Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

July 12, 2021

Dianne Martin, Chairwoman

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street

Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re:  DE 20-105, Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty; Petition for
Permanent and Temporary Rates; Notice of Appearance on Behalf of Department of Energy

Dear Chairwoman Martin:

Please enter my appearance on behalf of the Department of Energy Division of Regulatory
Support, as successor to Public Utilities Commission Staff, pursuant to RSA 12-P:9.

Please also note that all former Public Utilities Commission Staff members currently on the
service list now have email addresses in the following format: FName.MI.LName@Energy.NH.gov.
We request that the service list for the docket be updated to reflect that change.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,
[s] Paul B. Deater

Paul B. Dexter
Staff Attorney/Hearings Examiner
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Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov

al-azad.igbal@oca.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
brian.frost@]libertyutilities.com
catherine.mcnamara@libertyutilities.com
Christa.Shute@oca.nh.gov
ckimball@keeganwerlin.com
david.k.wiesner@energy.nh.gov
david.simek@libertyutilities.com
dmullinax@blueridgecs.com
donald.kreis@oca.nh.gov
dvenora@keeganwerlin.com
heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com
lan.McGinnis@fticonsulting.com
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov
Jjmierzwa@exeterassociates.com
jralston@keeganwerlin.com
jrw@psu.edu
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com
kerri-lyn.gilpatric@energy.nh.gov
lynn.h.fabrizio@energy.nh.gov
Mark.Stevens@LibertyUltilities.com
Matthew.DeCourcey@fticonsulting.com
maureen. karpf@libertyutilities.com
michael.sheehan@]libertyutilities.com
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov
pradip.chattopadhyay@oca.nh.gov
randall.s.knepper@energy.nh.gov
Robert.Mostone@LibertyUtilities.com
steven.mullen@libertyutilities.com
tklaes@blueridgecs.com
Todd.Bohan@fticonsulting.com

william.clark@libertyutilities.com
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